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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Lonnie Swartz, Agent of U.S. Border 
Patrol v. Araceli Rodriguez, individually and as the 
surviving mother and personal representative of J.A., 
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service 
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 
7th day of September, 2018: 

Lee P. Gelernt 
Dror Ladin 
ACLU-American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 549-2616 
lgelernt@aclu.org 
dladin@aclu.org 

Mitra Ebadolahi 
ACLU Foundation of San Diego and Imperial Counties 
P.O. Box 87131 
San Diego, CA 92138-7131 
(619) 232-2121 
mebadolahi@aclusandiego.org 

Arturo Jorge Gonzalez 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2482 
(415) 268-7000 
agonzalez@mofo.com 

International Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1875 I Street, NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 



James Duff Lyall 
ACLU of Arizona 
3707 N. 7th Street, Suite 235 
Phoenix, AZ 85014 
(602) 773-6001 
jlyall@acluaz.org 

Roberto C. Montiel 
Luis Fernando Parra 
Law Office of Roberto Montiel 
571 N. Grand Avenue 
Nogales, AZ 85621 
(520) 281-2923 
la wrobertomontiel@hotmail.com 
lfparra@azmxlaw.com 

Cecillia D. Wang 
Cody Wofsy 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
Immigrants' Rights Project 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 343-0785 
cwang@aclu.org 

Counsel for Respondent 



Michael J. Bloom, P.C. 
Counsel of Record 

100 North Stone Avenue, Suite 701 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 
(520) 882-9904 
mike@michaeljbloom.net 

Sean C. Chapman 
100 N. Stone Avenue, Suite 701 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
(520) 622-0747 
sean@seanchapmanlaw.com 

Amy B. Krauss 
P.O. Box 65126 
Tucson, AZ 85728 
(520) 400-6170 
abkrauss@comcast.net 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been se:rved. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on September 7, 2018. 

Julie A. e shner 
Becker lagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 
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